(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:

Office Use Only



800209949608

07/15/11--01019--001 **25.00

C. LEWIS JUL 1 8 2011 **EXAMINER**



Direct Dial: 757.473.5350 fhildreth@williamsmullen.com

July 13, 2011

File No: 027218.0001

VIA FEDERAL EXPRESS

Florida Department of State Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, Florida 32301

Re: Articles of Dissolution

2626 Goodlette Road Associates, LLC

FLSOS ID#: L99000007473

Dear Sir or Madam:

Please file the enclosed Articles of Dissolution on behalf of the above referenced entity.

I enclose our firm's check in the amount of \$25.00 for the filing fees.

Please return the acknowledgement of filing to my attention as soon as possible.

Should you have questions regarding this request, please contact me directly at (757) 473-5436. Thank you for your assistance with this matter.

Sincerely,

Wendy M. Chappell
Corporate Paralegal

Enclosure

cc: Mr. Michael Marshall (via email w/ encl.)

Ms. Pam Milot (via email w/encl.)

Lawrence R. Siegel, Esquire (via email w/encl.)

15460141_1.DOC

COVER LETTER

TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations		
SUBJECT: 2626 Goodlette Road Associates, LLC		
(Name of L	imited Liability Company)	
The enclosed Articles of Amendment and fee(s) are so Please return all correspondence concerning this matter	-	
Wendy M. Chappell, Paralegal		
	(Name of Person)	
Williams Mullen		
	(Firm/Company)	
222 Central Park Avenue, Suite 1700)	
	(Address)	
Virginia Beach, VA 23462		
(Cit	y/State and Zip Code)	
For further information concerning this matter, please	call:	
Wendy M. Chappell, Paralegal	at () 473-543	6
(Name of Person)	(Area Code & Daytime	: Telephone Number)
Enclosed is a check for the following amount:		
\$25.00 Filing Fee \$\times \text{S30.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status}	\$55.00 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)	S60.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)
MAILING ADDRESS:	STREET/COU	RIER ADDRESS:

Registration Section
Division of Corporations
P.O. Box 6327
Tallahassee, FL 32314

Registration Section
Division of Corporations
Clifton Building
2661 Executive Center Circle
Tallahassee, FL 32301

FILED
2011 JUL 15 RM 35 17
SECRETARY OF STATE
TALLAHASSEE. FLORIDA

ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION FOR A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

2. The Articles of Organization were filed on 11/05/	1999 and assigned document numb
L99000007473	
3. The date the dissolution was approved: June 16, 2	011
 A description of occurrence that resulted in the lin 608.441, Florida Statutes, (copy 608.441 on back 	mited liability company's dissolution pursuant to section cover letter).
The limited liability company no longer has any member	Š.
5. CHECK ONE:	
	e limited liability company have been paid or discharged.
-OR-	e debts, obligations and liabilities pursuant to s. 608.4421.
	ibuted among its members in accordance with their respectiv
7. CHECK ONE:	
There are no suits pending against the con	npany in any court.
-OR-	e satisfaction of any judgment, order or decree which may be
natures of the members having the same percentage of	of membership interests necessary to approve the dissolution
Signature	Printed Name
	Liberty Senior Living, Inc.
	By: George P. Wagner, Jr., CEO/President
	George P. Wagner, Jr., CEO/President
	George P. Wagner, Jr.
	George P. Wagner, Jr.

. . . .